Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 28 2023

Senator Michael 0. Moore

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City

1 Worcester Natural History Society Worcester

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name City

2 Worcester Natural History Society Worcester

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name City
3 Abbie Cotto Worcester
4  Adael Mejia Worcester
5 Aldo Delgado Worcester
6 Alexander Santana Westborough
7 Amanda Santerre Worcester
8 Ana Perez-Robles Worcester
9 AnnK. Kerins Worcester

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$14,000

$14,000

Grant
Amount

$44,600

$44,600

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
28
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

Audrey Tesserot

Bill Shaner

Cristiano Lourengo Jr
Curt Curtin

Cyrus Alexander
Edmy Ortiz
Elizabeth Keusch
Erin Farley
Ferdinand Nazario
Ferlay Jean-Baptiste
Frank Murphy

Haley McCurry
Isaac Pineau

Jamie Wetzel
Jammie Glenn
Jared Vasquez
Jennifer Gaskin
Jesse Collins
Johanna Hampton-Dance
John Albert Powers
John Sullivan

John Vo

Shrewsbury

Worcester
Worcester
Auburn
Worcester
Auburn
Worcester
Grafton
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Auburn

Worcester

Shrewsbury

Auburn

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Joseph Fusco, Jr.

Juan Lopez

Julius Okine (Gozee)

Kevin Fitzgerald
Kiara Brito

Kit Siegle

Kristian Santos
Leonardo Ciampa
Luca Colaizzi
Lucia Laconte
Maia Dolphin-Krute
Marina Lisita
Matthew Cousens
Maya Capasso
Nana Acquaye
Noriyoshi Needle
Patricia Girard
Paul Lincoln
Roberto Calixto
Rose Wine

Sara Tercero

Seif-Eldeine Och

Worcester
Auburn
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Shrewsbury
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Westborough
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Shrewsbury

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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54 Silvia Ventura Worcester
55 Steban Umana Worcester
56 Steve R. Gagliastro Worcester
57 Thanh Mai Worcester
58 TimothyJoel Rosado Worcester
59 Victor Mairena Worcester
60 Vinny Rovezzi Worcester
61 Yasmine Ameli Shrewsbury

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name City
62 Apple Tree Arts, Inc. Grafton
63 Center for Arts and Wellness, LLC Westborough
64 Millbury Historical Society, Inc. Millbury
65 Nipmuc I'ndlan Development Grafton
Corporation, Inc.
66 Worcester Natural History Society Worcester

Festivals & Projects

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $295,000

Grant
Amount

$43,370
$16,810
$6,000

$10,760

$§75,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Organizations Total $151,940
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67

68

69

70

71

Recipient Name

Al-Hamra Academy, Inc.

Bagche for Music, Language and Art,
Inc.

Massachusetts Beijing Chinese
Language School, Inc.

Nipmuc Indian Development
Corporation, Inc.

Westborough Cultural Council

Local Cultural Council Allocation

72
73
74
75
76

77

Recipient Name

Auburn Cultural Council
Grafton Cultural Council
Millbury Cultural Council
Shrewsbury Cultural Council
Westborough Cultural Council

Worcester Arts Council

STARS Residencies

City

Shrewsbury

Grafton

Shrewsbury

Grafton

Westborough

City

Auburn
Grafton
Millbury
Shrewsbury
Westborough

Worcester

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$12,500

Grant
Amount

$11,100
$11,300
$10,700
$18,700

$8,900

$226,600

$287,300
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Recipient Name City
78 Al-Hamra Academy, Inc. Shrewsbury

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name City

79 Andre R. Gaines Grafton

STARS Residencies Total

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship
Total

Senator Michael O. Moore Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$6,100

Grant
Amount

$10,000
$10,000

$821,440
$821,440
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